FIRST UNITED NATIONAL BANK
SCHEDULE OF BANK FEES & CHARGES

Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) Charge S 30.00

(each check or item, including preauthorized ACH withdrawals, Presented
against nonsufficient funds)

Overdraft charge (each check or item paid) S 30.00
*ATM & Debit Card Transactions are exempt from fees*
Deposited checks (and other items) returned unpaid S 5.00
Stop Payments (all items) $15.00 in person/$10.00 online
Canadian check processing S 7.00
Dormant account fee (for accounts inactive 2 years or more) S 5.00 per month
ATM Card/Debit Card -- Replacement Card S 10.00
Garnishment fee S 75.00
Personalized check printing (charges vary depending on check styles)
Senior Citizens (62 and over) -- Free 360 basic chec
Students (13 up to 18) — Free 30 basic checks per life of account
Counter/Temporary Checks and Deposit Slips S 1.00 per sheet
(Minimum of one sheet-Includes 3 checks and 1 deposit ticket)
Account activity printout S 1.00
Account research or balancing assistance S 20.00 per hour
Photocopies S 0.25 per sheet
Cashier's Checks S 5.00
Paper Statement Fee S 3.00
All incoming wire transfers S 10.00
Outgoing domestic wire transfers S 20.00
Outgoing international wire transfers S 40.00
Night depository lock bag and key S 12.00

Safe Deposit Boxes - Annual rentals vary from $15 to $85 depending upon box size.

Please contact a branch employee for availability.



